

<

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33356-33370/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2011 in WP No.2030/2010,WP
No.5340/2010,WP No.5864/2010,WP No.7722/2010,WP No.7737/2010,WP
No.7740/2010,WP No.8900/2010,WP No.10363/2010,WP No.219/2011,WP
No.220/2011,WP No.1117/2011,WP No.2029/2011,WP No.2108/2011,WP
No.2136/2011,WP No.5619/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K.Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks six weeks' time to file
an additional affidavit to the copy counsel opposite. Time prays
for is granted. Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master