

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33356-33370/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2011 in WP No.2030/2010,WP
No.5340/2010,WP No.5864/2010,WP No.7722/2010,WP No.7737/2010,WP
No.7740/2010,WP No.8900/2010,WP No.10363/2010,WP No.219/2011,WP
No.220/2011,WP No.1117/2011,WP No.2029/2011,WP No.2108/2011,WP
No.2136/2011,WP No.5619/2011 of The HIGH CO
URT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SHRIKANT ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravindra K.Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K.Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In view of the far-reaching effect of the impugned judgment, we consider it just and proper to direct the listing of these appeals before an appropriate Bench at an early date, preferably before the summer vacation.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar