

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3744-3758 OF 2014
WITH INTERIM RELIEF

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

SHRIKANT ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The SLP (C) Nos. 33356-33370 of 2011 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd March, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Leave granted.

In view of the far-reaching effect of the impugned judgment, we consider it just and proper to direct the listing of these appeals before an appropriate Bench at an early date, preferably before the summer vacation.”

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3744 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3745 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate and respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3746 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3747 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3748 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3749 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3750 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate and respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3751 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3752 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3753 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3754 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3755 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3756 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3757 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a sole respondent in this matter represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3758 OF 2014

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in this matter and both the respondents are represented by Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case in the matter above mentioned so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Advocate
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap