

LISTED ON : 17.04.2015
BEFORE COURT NO.: 1
ITEM NO.: 26

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Applications for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)...CC NO. 6768 OF 2015

MAHARASHTRA COUCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

BHAGWAN NANNAWARE & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 8 days in filing the Special Leave Petition against Judgment and Order dated 24.12.2014 passed by High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Nagpur Bench at Nagpur in PIL No. 63 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal Nos. 3744-3758 of 2014 (@ Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 33356-33370 of 2011) challenging the order dated 25.08.2011 in Writ Petition (C) No. 2136 of 2011 wherein the High Court has struck down the condition of submitting Caste validity certificate before appointment is pending. (Copy of the order dated 03.03.2014 is included as Annexure P-2 at page No. 69 in the paper books.)

It is lastly submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 3028 of 2008 was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 18.02.2008. (Copy of the Order dated 18.02.2008 is included as annexure P-1 at page No. 68 in the paper books.)

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate

a