

CHAMBER MATTER
LISTED ON :
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12830 OF 2015

MAHARASHTRA COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL
EDUCATION & RESEARCH

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

BHAGWAN NANNAWARE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The office report for directions in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers on 17th March, 2016 when the His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed further four weeks' time to take steps in the light of the office report dated 02.02.2016."

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies of the SLP for issuance of notice to unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 7 to 10 with the result show cause notice could not be issued so far.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos. 1 and 7 to 10.

The default of the petitioner is reported to the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Advocate

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR