

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12830/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2014  
in PIL No. 63/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)MAHARASHTRA COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAN NANNAWARE &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 22/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the spare copies is condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is finally granted one week  
time for filing two more copies of petition for effecting service  
of notice failing which the Special leave petition shall stand  
dismissed against unserved respondents without further reference to  
the court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
RASHI GUPTA  
Date: 2016.07.27  
14:41:14 IST  
Reason:(Sonali Saund)  
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Assistant Registrar