

F1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.16-30/2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3744-3758/2014

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT ETC.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

For the reasons stated in the I.A.s for restoration of Civil Appeals, the same are allowed in terms of the prayer at Clause (a) of the applications and the Civil Appeals are restored to their original numbers.

I.A.s are allowed in the aforesaid terms.

â |J.

[R.K. AGRAWAL]

â |J.

[R. BANUMATHI]

JANUARY 03, 2017;

NEW DELHI.

2

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.16-30/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos.3744-3758/2014

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)

Date : 03/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.s are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER

(The signed order is placed on the file)