

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3744-3758/2014

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR (NP)  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
  
Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing for the counsel for the appellant states that the Advocate-on-Record has to leave the station on a personal emergency and therefore, seeks an accommodation.
2. At the request of learned proxy counsel, the matters are adjourned to 06<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)