

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3744-3758/2014

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Raavi Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Rucha A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. M. Veeraragavan, Adv.
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the respondent that from out

of 15 respondents (original writ petitioners) as detailed in the tabulated statement prepared by the appellants and enclosed with the Compilation dated 29th August, 2023, those mentioned at Sr. No.10,11, 13 and 15 had challenged the order of invalidation of their caste certificates and were granted appropriate relief by the High Court. As for remaining 11 respondents, it is stated that ten of them mentioned at Sr. No.1-4, 6-9, 12 and 14 of the aforesaid tabulated statement have filed the writ petitions which are pending adjudication before the High Court and a Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.38557/2012 filed by one of the respondents (at Sr. No.5) who has faced an adverse order before the High Court, is pending before this Court.

2. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file an affidavit furnishing the relevant details in respect of each of the respondents with copies of the judgments that have been passed by the High Court, recognizing their caste certificates as valid within three weeks with a copy to counsel for the appellants. Response, if any, to the said affidavit shall be filed by the appellants within two weeks thereafter.

3. List high up in the week commencing from 12th February, 2024.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)