

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3744-3758/2014

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 25-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sidheshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.
Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Ms. Harsimran Kaur Rai, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.
Ms. Rachana S., Adv.
Mr. Haris Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following

O R D E R

1. The matter was passed over at the request of the learned counsel for the appellants on a plea that the arguing counsel is unavailable, a similar submission is made on the second call.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list on 31st July, 2024.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS