

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3744-3758/2014

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHRIKANT

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sidheshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.
Mr. Sagar N. Pahune Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that learned arguing counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents is in personal difficulty and thus prayer is made to defer the matter.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants does not object.

As prayed, list on 23.10.2024.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)